After recording, please return to:

GenGold2 Company, LLC Attn: Donald Merrick Address: #3 Knob Hill Road Park City, Utah 84098

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

EUREKA COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 GENGOLD2 LLC

2019-239491 09/09/2019 04:16 PM

Pas=4



LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

E08

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Genesis Gold Corp., registered in Utah, Grantor, whose legal address is #3 Knob Hill Road, Park City, Utah 84098 for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have remised, released, conveyed and QUIT CLAIMED, and by these presents do hereby remise, release, convey and QUIT CLAIM unto GenGold2 Company, LLC, whose legal address is #3 Knob Hill Road, Park City, Utah, its successors and assigns forever, all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the following described unpatented mining claims, and their amendments, if any, located in Eureka County, State of Nevada:

See attached **Exhibit "A"** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TOGETHER WITH all the dips, spurs and angles, and also all minerals, metals, ores, rock and earth therein; and all the rights, privileges and franchises thereto incident, appendant and appurtenant; and also all the singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TOGETHER WITH the appurtenances and all rents, issues and profits thereof, and all right, title and interest of the Grantor therein or thereto, or which it may hereafter acquire.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with all and singular the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest and claim whatsoever of Grantors, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of Grantee its successors and assigns forever.

	<u>Grantor</u> :
	Genesis Gold Corp., a Utah Corporation
	By: My Monday Donald L. Merrick,
	Grantee:
	GenGold2 Company, LLC, a Utah company
	By: Morick,
State of Utah) : ss.	
County of Summit)	August
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	d before me this 1 day of November, 2019, by
Donald Merrick PHEY PUBLIC CEO	of Genesis Gold Corporation.
(Seal) COMM. # 700138 COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2022	
STATE OF UTAH	Notary Public Residing at: Park City
My Commission Expires: 04-30-2022	Residing at. Fair 7
State of Utah : ss.	
County of Summit)	
	Agust
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	
Donald L. Merrick, the CEO	of GenGold2 Company, LLC
NOTARY PUBLIC DALTON JONES COMM. # 700138 COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2022	Talls Com
STATE OF UTAH	Notary Public
M. Commission Francisco	Residing at: Fak C+-/
My Commission Expires: 04-30-2022	

Attachment	A	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
38 Drt Claims Eureka County, NV Located in T 2		·
Claim Name	Claim NMC#	County Doc. #
Drt 202	1083543	222014
Drt 203	1083544	222015
Drt 205	1083546	222017
Drt 206	1083547	222018
Drt 207	1083548	222019
Drt 208	1083549	222020
Drt 210	1083551	222022
Drt 211	1083552	222023
Drt 212	1083553	222024
Drt 215	1083556	222027
Drt 216	1083557	222028
Drt 219	1083560	222031
Drt 220	1083561	222032
Drt 224	1083565	222036
Drt 245	1083566	222037
Drt 246	1083567	222038
Drt 248	1083569	222040
Drt 250	1083571	222042
Drt 252	1083573	222044
Drt 254	1083575	222046
Drt 235	1083588	223305
Drt 283	1083600	223317
Drt 284	1083601	223318
Drt 285	1083602	223319
Drt 286	1083603	223320
Drt 299	1099826	226867
Drt 313	1099840	226881
Drt 314	1099841	226882
Drt 315	1099842	226883
Drt 316	1099843	226884
Drt 317	1099844	226885
Drt 318	1099845	226886
Drt 319	1099846	226887
Drt 320	1099847	226888
Drt 321	1099848	226889
Drt 322	1099849	226890
Drt 323	1099850	226891
Drt 324	1099851	226892

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #:	
			I Pook:	
	b)		Date of Recording:Page:	
	c)		Notes:	
	d)			
2.	Type of Property:			
	a) ■ Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	\wedge	
	c) ■Condo/Twnhse			
	e) ■Apt. Bldg.	•	\ \	
	g) Agricultural		\ \	
	i) ■ Other – unpatented n		\ \	
	•	G	\ \	
3. T	otal Value/Sales Price of	Property: \$n/a		
De	ed in Lieu of Foreclosure O	nly (value of property) \$ <u>n/a</u>		
Tra	ansfer Tax Value: \$ <u>n/a</u>			
Re	al Property Transfer Tax Du	e: \$0		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/		le.
a.	Transfer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.090, Section: 8		>
b.	Explain Reason for Exemp	tion: unpatented mining clai	ims	F
5.	Partial Interest: Percentag	ge being transferred:10	<u>00 </u> %	
The 375. by d of ai due	undersigned declares ar 110, that the information ocumentation if called up ny claimed exemption, or plus interest at 1% per mo	nd acknowledges, under per provided is correct to the be- on to substantiate the inform other determination of additionth.	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and st of their information and belief, and can be supported in a provided herein. Furthermore, the disallow ional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	NRS orted ance e tax
Purs	,		l be jointly and severally liable for any additi	
aiiic	Al a			
Sigr	nature <u>(///////</u>	The contract of the contract o	apacity Grantor	
Sigr	nature /////	c	apacity President grantee	
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Deimi	REQUIRE) Name: Genesis Gold Corpo		Print Name: GenGold2 Company, LLC	
	ress 3 Knob Hill Road	nation	Address: 3 Knob Hill Road	
	Park City		City: Park City	
	e: Utah, Zip : 84098	Z	ip:State: Utah Zip: 84098	
/	/			
CO	MPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING		
	CORDING	_		
\	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SE	LLER OR BUYER)		
75	Name:			
Addı Citv:	ress:State:			
WILV.	JIBIG.	and the second s		